@
NORCO

COLLEGE

HOLISTIC
STUDENT
SUPPORT

SURVEY ANALYSIS




Today’s Presenter

David Schlanger, MA
Program Manager, Title V “PACES” Grant

B HoLisTic STUDENT SupporTs [ED



Methodology

HOLISTIC STUDENT SUPPORT SURVEYS

* Structured around Maslow’s Hierarchy of Needs

Self- Self-fulfillment Needs

actualization:
achieving one’s
full potential,

including creative
activities

Esteem needs:

prestige & feeling of accomplishment PSYCh o I Ogica I Need S

Belongingness and love needs:
intimate relationships, friends

Safety needs:
security, safety quic Needs

Physiological needs:
Food, water, warmth, rest

Maslow’s Hierarchy of Needs

HOLISTIC STUDENT SUPPORTS n



Methodology

HOLISTIC STUDENT SUPPORT SURVEYS HO-I_ETIC
. o W STUDENT
Structured around Maslow’s Hierarchy of Needs SUPPORTS

* Guided by Achieving the Dream’s REDESIGN
Holistic Student Support Redesign Toolkit

A TOOLKIT FOR REDESIGNING ADVISING AND STUDENT

SERVICES TO EFFECTIVELY SUPPORT EVERY STUDENT
= " F

Achieving
the Dream™

HOLISTIC STUDENT SUPPORTS n




Methodology

HOLISTIC STUDENT SUPPORT SURVEYS

* Structured around Maslow’s Hierarchy of Needs  To2fe2 | vewsmomwroramanon

Student Support Services Survey

* Guided by Achieving the Dream’s
Holistic Student Support Redesign Toolkit

° °
* 19 questions, 5 surveys, woven into the
As you learned, Norco College provides a multitude of student services to support you
L4 ° ° L4 o o throughout your college journey. It is important to us that your basic needs are met so
online orientation in English and Spanish

you can fully focus on being successful in your education. Your answers to the following

questions will help us connect you with various student service programs for which you

* 1,562 responses collected 3/1/21 — 8/22/21
I would like to speak to someone about the following support services (mark

[ J ] ,547 English all that apply):

. Emplovnant -
° o []  Health and Wellness (Do you have concerns about your personal health, such as physical, emotional,
p a n I s eating/sleeping, relationships, anxiety, depression, alcohol /drugs, ete.7)
. Food (Do you struggle to feed yourself and/or your family?)

e 100% response rate from non-exempt students [ Houtg 0osou et ing s

HoLisTic STUDENT SupporTs |IEB




CLAREMONT EVALUATION CENTER

HS5 Su rvey Re port @ Claremont Graduate University

* Contact David Schlanger
for a full copy of the report

In this section, we will provide a brief summary of the survey responses from the most recent iteration

Holistic Student Support Survey Report 6

ACADEMIC PLANNING SURVEY

Which term do you plan to start classes?

of Holistic Student Support Survey. =
Term N (N=1437)
° ° SURVEY SAVIPLE Fall 2021 1074
® Summer 2071 344
n a s I s r e s U e I n The Holistic Student Support Survey is administered o Norco College Students as an embedded Winter 2022 9
Other 10
component of their online new student orientation. The curtent version of the survey was launchied on

March 1st of 2021 and the following section summaries student entries into this survey from that date
until August 22nd, 2021 these responses represent new students who completed the

1:am considering the following college major(s). (If unsure, write “undecided”.)
Note. The codes/categories used to organize the written responses to this question represent the

- o during the spring and summer of 2021. Atotal of 1,562 responses were entered during this timeframe, core majors offered by Norco College.
U ates/revisions to the B g e e :
following offers a summary of the responses across all sections of the survey. [EPEED N (N =1437)
479 333%
Business / Logistics / Real Estate 201 14.0%
PART 1: CAREER PLANNING Biology /Environmental Science 164 1
Computer Science/Game Science 99
s U r v e s q n n ew s U r v e Please select the option that best describes how you feel about career decision making: Could not be categorized by Norco College majors 92
— N % Psycholog 89
(N = 1559) Engineering, Drafting, Architecture 85
Thave not spent much time thinking about my career B of Justice o
° — Uninformed | goats or deciding what | want to do in the future. 20 o Child Development and Early Childhood Education o
Thave done some research and narrowed down my Kinesiology. Health, Physical Education T
q vestions (total = i | e e syt o, i :
not yet made a firm decision Mathematics i
I'am certain about which career field | would like to enter Sociology 9
Decided | at this time, I selected a major, and | have identified jobs | 580 37.2% Ty =
of interest in that field 2
Conn 3
PART 2: FINANCIAL PLANNING Political Science L 0.
Chemistry 9 0.
[ ] H Z I n h ] ] Z ] Did you apply for financial assistance through the FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student Aid) or English 9 0.
) Dream Act History 9 0.
[ Yes. | No | Unsure | Music 7 0.
945 g 128 sics 7 05
(62.9%) (27.2%) (9.9%) Construction and Facilities Maintenance 0.4%
Social and Sciences 0.4%
Please mark which public benefits you or anyone in your household currently receives (mark all that 0
apply): Philosophy 2 [
% Spanish 0.
Response N | iv=1562 Anthropology [
Not Applicable / Decline to State 1210 775% Supply Chain & ousin 1 0.
[ Benefits 122 7.8% Manufacturing ) )
SNAP (S Nutrition Assistance Program) / CalFresh 112 7.2%
SSI/SSP Security Incor Payment) 43 2.8% 1 am considering the following career(s). (If unsure, write “undecided".)
GR (General Relief) or GA (General Assistance) 39 25% The extensive range of written responses to this question limited our ability to categorize and code
TANF (Transitional Assistance for Needy Families) / CaWORKs (Cash Aid) | 19 12% these responses for interpretation. O note, there were 552 “undecided” responses 1o this question
(including “none”, “not sure”, and “unsure” responses) out of 1449 written responses (38.1%).
100! e
college GPAS over 3.00) who have a passion for learning and 365
are planning to transfer to a university. (25.7%)
5
(18.5%) Babysitting/
Childcare

OLISTIC STUDENT SUPPORTS




CAREER PLANNING

FINANCIAL PLANNING

Highlighted findings from the

HOLISTIC STUDENT
SUPPORT SURVEY

The brief summarizes highlighted survey findings describing the needs,
interests, and challenges of incoming Norco College students (1,562 students)
who completed the online orientation from March 1 to August 22 of 2021.

CAREER DECISIONS

STUDENT SUPPORT
SERVICES

FINANCIAL EDUCATION TOPICS

n
n
B3

Dream Act

Scholarships +
Other Funding
FAFSA +

STUDENT SUPPORT NEEDS

@,
NORCO

COLLEGE

FALL 2021

FINANCIAL AID
APPLICATIONS

PUBLIC BENEFITS

COLLEGE

ACADEMIC MAJOR NOTED AT ORIENTATION

0 Business /Logistics/Real Estate (n = 201)

@ Biology/Environmental Science (n = 154)

e Computer Science/Game Science (n = 99)

e Psychology (n = 89)

9 Engineering/Drafting/Agriculture (n = 85)

ACADEMIC PLANNING

ACADEMIC SUPPORT

Approximately half o the incoming
student population (51%, n = 736) had
employment responsibilites outsice of
school where they spend severl hours
eachwesk.

This work vas funded by the Title V "PACES" Grant (Pathways o Access, Completion, Equity and Success). The
Hispanic-Serving Institutions (DHS] program (Grant PO315190318),

Highlighted findings from the
NORCO HOLISTIC ;TGDENT SE?PDRT SURVEY

[FALL 2021

CAREER FIELD NOTED
AT ORIENTATION

INTEREST IN ACADEMIC STRENGTHS &

CHALLEN

Submited by

Claremont Evaluation Center
Claremont Graduate University
December 16,2021

PACES project is funded by the U.5. Department of Education’s Developing

HOLISTIC STUDENT SUPPORTS



Career Planning Survey

50
THINKING
ABOUT IT

13~ .
NEVER 63(%) DECIDED
THOUGHT UNDECIDED
ABOUTIT

GUIDED ONBOARDING [ED



Career Planning Survey

CAREER DECISIONS

13.1% completely undecided

\ “l have not spent much time
thinking about my career
goals or deciding what |
want to do in the future.”

CAREER PLANNING

HoLisTic STUDENT SupporTs |EB



Career Planning Survey

CAREER DECISIONS

49.6% somewhat decided

\ “l have done some research
and narrowed down my
options for which career |

would like to pursue, but have

not yet made a firm decision.”

CAREER PLANNING

HoLIsTIC STUDENT SuPPORTS RLJ



Career Planning Survey

CAREER DECISIONS

37.2% decided

\ “l am certain about which
career field 1 would like to
enter at this time, | selected a
} major, and | have identified
jobs of interest in that field.”

CAREER PLANNING

HoLisTic STUDENT SurPorTs kR



Career Planning Survey

36% of all students changed their major within one year.

Change Type Undecided Somewhat Decided Decided
No Change 100 (67.6%) 361 (61.5%) 238 (64.2%)
Non-Substantial Change 9 (6.1%) 32 (5.5%) 19 (5.1%)
Substantial Change 18 (12.2%) 89 (15.2%) 65 (17.5%)
Substantial Change + School Change 21 (14.2%) 105 (17.9%) 49 (13.2%)

No statistically significant difference.

I HoLIsTIC STUDENT SuPPORTs RE)



Student Support Services

EMPLOYMENT ~ TRANSFER  WELLNESS TRANSPORTATION TECHNOLOGY
277 197 151 100 99

(17.7%) (12.6%) (9.-7%) (6.4%) (7Y

HOUSING  DISABILITY FOOD SECURITY ~ CHILD CARE
76 69 59 46 43

(4.9%) (4.4%) (3.8%) (2.9%) (2.8%)

GUIDED ONBOARDING



Needs by Interest in CalWORKSs

Need Type CalWORKs All Students  Multiple
Childcare 10.6% 2.8% 3.7x
Disability Accommodations 11.7% 4.4% 2.7x
Employment 44.7% 17.7% 2.5x
Food 23.4% 3.8% 6.2x
Health & Wellness 31.9% 9.7% 3.3x
Housing 25.5% 4.9% 5.2x
Safety 11.7% 2.9% 4x
Technology 20.2% 6.3% 3.2x
Transportation 24.5% 6.4% 3.8x
Transfer Support 28.7% 12.6% 2.3x

B HoLIsTIC STUDENT SuPPoRTs RL3



Needs by Interest in DRC Services

Need Type DRC All Students  Multiple
Childcare 10.3% 2.8% 3.7x
Employment 33.8% 17.7% 1.9x
Food 11.8% 3.8% 3.1x
Health & Wellness 35.3% 9.7% 3.6x
Housing 17.6% 4.9% 3.6x
Safety 13.2% 2.9% 4.6x
Technology 16.2% 6.3% 2.6x
Transportation 19.1% 6.4% 3x
Transfer Support 29.4% 12.6% 2.3x

I HoLisTiC STUDENT SupPorTs ki3



Needs by Interest in VRC Services

Need Type VRC All Students  Multiple
Childcare 12% 2.8% 4.3x
Disability 16% 4.4% 3.6x
Employment -- 17.7% --
Food 16% 3.8% 4.2x
Health & Wellness -- 9.7% --
Housing -- 4.9% --
Safety -- 2.9% --
Technology -- 6.3% --
Transportation -- 6.4% --
Transfer Support 36% 12.6% 2.9x

HOLISTIC STUDENT SUPPORTS m



Needs by Interest in Foster Youth

Need Type Foster Youth All Students  Multiple
Childcare 12.5% 2.8% 4.5x
Disability -- 4.4% --
Employment 40% 17.7% 2.3x
Food 25% 3.8% 6.6x
Health & Wellness 27.5% 9.7% 2.8x
Housing 17.5% 4.9% 3.6x
Safety 20% 2.9% 6.9x
Technology 22.5% 6.3% 3.6x
Transportation 27.5% 6.4% 4.3x
Transfer Support 25% 12.6% 2X

I HOLISTIC STUDENT SUPPORTS



Campus Connections

Student Support Programs
Interested at

Norco College Services . . Connected to Services
Orientation

Promise Program 260 74 (28.5%)
Honors 214 27 (12.6%)
EOPS/ CARE/ NextUp 158 24 (15.2%)
Engineering Pathways 127 3(2.4%)

TRiO SSS and SSS-RISE 104 25 (24.0%)
CalWORKs 94 1(1.1%)

Phoenix Scholars 40 4 (10.0%)
Veterans Services 25 9 (36.0%)
Disability Services 68 19 (27.9%)

HOLISTIC STUDENT SUPPORTS m




Campus Connections

Learning Communities

. Interested at Connected to
Norco College Services . . :

Orientation Services
Puente 184 21 (11.4%)
Women’s Lean in Circle 142 Unknown
Unity Zone 83 7 (8.4%)
Men of Color Scholars 71 13 (18.3%)
Umoja 48 16 (33.3%)

HOLISTIC STUDENT SUPPORTS m



Financial Planning

15,

Need FINANCIAL EDUCATION

27,

No FAFSA Yet

23-.

PUBLIC BENEFITS

no
no
X

+ oo
n .S
QT
.CC

3
O\
S
o O
=
n O

Saving Money
Creating a
Budget
FAFSA +
Dream Act

GUIDED ONBOARDING 1)



Academic Planning

Major at Orientation

o Business /Logistics/Real Estate (n = 201)

Major
Undecided Biology/Environmental Science (n = 154)

0 Computer Science/Game Science (n = 99)

0 Psychology (n = 89)

6 Engineering/Drafting/Agriculture (n = 85)

GUIDED ONBOARDING FX



ACADEMIC PLANNING
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Academic Planning

45%

Interested in
Academic Support

&
Tutoring

ACADEMIC SUPPORT

GUIDED ONBOARDING 2]



ACADEMIC STRENGTHS & CHALLENGES
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ACADEMIC STRENGTHS & CHALLENGES
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ACADEMIC STRENGTHS & CHALLENGES

HoLIsTIC STUDENT SupPPORTs [E13
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Academic Planning

51% WORK AND ATTEND SCHOOL

38% woRrk > 20 HOURS/WEEK

6% woRrk > 40 HOURS/WEEK

GUIDED ONBOARDING



Student Need Areas

IDENTIFYING HIGH-NEED AREAS FOR INCOMING STUDENTS

* 75% - Financial Education

* 63% - Career Development

* 459% - Academic Support / Tutoring
* 40% - Basic Needs / Support

= 18% - Employment Resources

= 139% - Transfer Assistance
= 10% - Health Services

HOLISTIC STUDENT SUPPORTS m




2021-2022 Incoming Student Comparison

# of Students

Gender

Age”

Race/
Ethnicity*

@

1,548 students

o 49.8% female

« 73.4% 19 years or
less

* 57.6% Hispanic
* 19.8% White
* 10.8% Asian

NORCO

@ RCC

COLLEGE

RIVERSIDE CITY COLLEGE

5,398 students

57 .4% female

70.5% 19 years or
less

66.8% Hispanic
13.6% White

8.1% Black/African
American

ORENO
ALLEY
OLLEGE

1,182 students
57 .4% female

67.2% 19 years or
less

/3.6% Hispanic
9.0% Black/African
American

8.0% White

*Group differences in age and race/ethnicity were statistically significant across groups.




Does helping incoming
students with their holistic
needs during onboarding

lead to improved outcomes?



Term Persistence by School
(% of incoming students who successfully completed at least one class)

Norco
College

oo 81.4%
s 70.8%
Paorer 75.11%




Average Percent of Units Completed per Term by School
(% of credits completed for incoming students)

Summer 2021

Fall 2021
Winter 2022

Norco
College

76.5%

53.6%
69.8%

Riverside
City
College

70.4%

42.4%
63.2%

Moreno
Valley
College

/1.8%

41.4%
64.8%




Fall-to-Spring Term Persistence by School
(% of incoming students who persisted to Spring)

Average
N (%) Range Spring Units
Norco 831 (67.3%) 1.0-180units  10.03 units
College
Riverside CIY 5190 (62.1%)  1.0-26.0 units 1129 units
College
Moreno Valley 5oy (440%) 1.0-27.0units  10.56 units

College




Future Plans 1. Internal Access
* Make data available in SIS
& Next Steps

. . - - e
- = 3 " - -|| - ar . : &
"‘“L_ - .

2. Automation

* Automate download/e-mails

3. Expansion to Continuing Students

* Incorporate into regular processes and
make available ad hoc for students/staff

4. Predictive Analytics

e Use to score risk levels and intervene

5. Longitudinal Study

* Track long-term outcomes of HSS groups

HOLISTIC STUDENT SUPPORTS m
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